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Family Health Day Outcomes Report 
May 3, 2018 

LEAD HOSTS: Danbrook Elementary School & Clinic in the Park • Connect • Screen • Educate 
COMMUNITY PARTNERS: 24 organizations • 84 in-kind hours  

IMPACT: 646 visitors • 5,890 discrete services • 8 services/visitor 

 

 

 
 

EXAMPLES OF COST SAVINGS:3 

An oral screening saves $447 over 5 years 
$38/Booster Seat saves $2,700 in child safety costs 

  

$135,000 
IN CHILD 

SAFETY COSTS 

$33,525 
OVER 

5 YEARS 

 
3The cost savings is estimated using several different public health 

sources. References available upon request 

 
 
 

VISITOR NEEDS SURVEY1 

 
Indicators 

% of 
Respondents 

(N=45) 

Average Income <$24,6002 49% 

Average Household Size  8 

Education Level Below High School Diploma  45% 

Adults Reporting Poor or Fair Health Status  26% 

Connections 
CalFresh Referrals 
Dental Insurance 
Low Cost Internet 
Parent Education Classes 
WIC 
Screenings  
Blood Pressure 
Dental Exams 
Immunizations 
Speech Screenings 
Vision Screenings 
Education 
Bicycle Helmet Education/ Fitting/Distribution 
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 
Free Books and Reading Tips for Parents 
Physical Activity 

 
16% 
18% 
22% 
18% 
20% 

 
7% 

27% 
7% 
7% 

11% 
 

71% 
64% 
62% 
42% 

Food Insecurity (Past 12 months)  29% 

Visited a Food Pantry in the Last Month  13% 
1 Data based on a convenience sample at Clinic.2 Not adjusted for family size 

SAMPLE OF KEY SERVICES 

 
Categories of Services 

# of 
Services 
Provided 

Child/Adolescent Safety   

Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 50 

Neighborhood Resource Center Materials  100 

Connections to Services  

Behavioral Health Services 120 

Discrimination Materials 110 
Footsteps to Brilliance 100 
Girl Scout Information 130 
Health Education and Access to Health Services 393 
Immunization Education 74 
MediCal, CalFresh, CalWORKs 4 

Dental Services  

Dental Health Education/Resources 75 

Health Education & Prevention   

Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention Education 114 

Sun Safety Education 284 

Nutrition, Physical Activity and Food Needs  

Beverages: Make Every Sip Count 249 

Fresh Produce 580 

Nutrition Education: Rethink Your Drink 249 

TOTAL Savings For Select Services:  

$168,525 

 

 

 



 

 

 
COLLABORATOR DATA 

 

Collaborator Types of Services # of Services  
Provided 

Be Aware Foundation Bracelets 
Pens 
Water Bottles 

175 
175 
300 

Buena Park Library Bookmarks 
E-Resources 
Footsteps to Brilliance 
Monthly Calendar 
Pencils 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

Centralia School District – Food Services Fresh Produce 580 

Centralia School District – Neighborhood Resource 
Center 

Neighborhood Resource Center Materials 100 

Chat with a Nurse Coloring Pages 
Crayons 
Sun Safety Education 

70 
48 

284 

Clinic in the Park Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 50 

Community Action Partnership of Orange County/St. 
Jude Medical Center 

Beverages: Make Every Sip Count 
Nutrition Education Rethink Your Drink 
Rethink Your Drink Recipes 

249 
249 

50 

Danbook Parents Teachers Association Games 218 

Fair Housing Foundation Brochures 
Discrimination Materials 
Hotline Flyers 
Tenant Tips 
Upcoming Trainings 

110 
110 
110 
110 
110 

Girl Scouts Girl Scout Information 
The Power of Girls Flyer 

130 
40 

Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange County Oral Health Education 
Toothbrushes 

75 
100 

North Orange County Community College District Class Schedule 
Crafts 
CTE Programs 
ESL Courses 
Flyers of all Programs 
GED 
High School Diploma 

85 
120 

85 
85 
85 
85 
85 

Orange County Health Care Agency - Behavioral 
Health Services 

Behavioral Health Services 
 

120 
 

Orange County Health Care Agency | Environmental 
Health - Lead Poisoning Prevention 

California Highway Patrol 
Health Education and Access to Health Services 

131 
393 

Orange County Health Care Agency - Every Woman 
Counts 

Bags 
Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention Education 

6 
114 

Orange County Health Care Agency - Immunization Immunization Education 74 

Orange County Social Services Agency MediCal, CalFresh, CalWORKS 4 

THINK Together Books for Kids 
Literacy Information Materials 

300 
175 

Grand Total  5,890 
*Collaborators not represented in the table: America on Track, Orange County Asian Pacific Islander Community Alliance 


