

Family Health Day Outcomes Report

May 3, 2018

LEAD HOSTS: Danbrook Elementary School & Clinic in the Park • Connect • Screen • Educate COMMUNITY PARTNERS: 24 organizations • 84 in-kind hours IMPACT: 646 visitors • 5,890 discrete services • 8 services/visitor

VISITOR NEEDS SURVEY¹

Indicators	% of Respondents (N=45)
Average Income <\$24,600 ²	49%
Average Household Size	8
Education Level Below High School Diploma	45%
Adults Reporting Poor or Fair Health Status	26%
Connections	
CalFresh Referrals	16%
Dental Insurance	18%
Low Cost Internet	22%
Parent Education Classes	18%
WIC	20%
Screenings	
Blood Pressure	7%
Dental Exams	27%
Immunizations	7%
Speech Screenings	7%
Vision Screenings	11%
Education	
Bicycle Helmet Education/ Fitting/Distribution	71%
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution	64%
Free Books and Reading Tips for Parents	62%
Physical Activity	42%
Food Insecurity (Past 12 months)	29%
Visited a Food Pantry in the Last Month	13%

¹ Data based on a convenience sample at Clinic.² Not adjusted for family size

EXAMPLES OF COST SAVINGS:³

An oral screening saves \$447 over 5 years \$38/Booster Seat saves \$2,700 in child safety costs



³The cost savings is estimated using several different public health sources. References available upon request

SAMPLE OF KEY SERVICES

Project of

	# of
Categories of Services	Services
	Provided
Child/Adolescent Safety	
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution	50
Neighborhood Resource Center Materials	100
Connections to Services	
Behavioral Health Services	120
Discrimination Materials	110
Footsteps to Brilliance	100
Girl Scout Information	130
Health Education and Access to Health Services	393
Immunization Education	74
MediCal, CalFresh, CalWORKs	4
Dental Services	
Dental Health Education/Resources	75
Health Education & Prevention	
Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention Education	114
Sun Safety Education	284
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Food Needs	
Beverages: Make Every Sip Count	249
Fresh Produce	580
Nutrition Education: Rethink Your Drink	249

(949) 385-3067 www.ClinicinthePark.org

Find us on Facebook: Bind us on Twitter: Clinic in the Park ClinicinthePark

Clinic in the Park is sponsored by the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) under H17MC26778, Healthy Tomorrows Partnership for Children Program (\$235,640) with 87.5% of total budget funded with nongovernmental sources.



COLLABORATOR DATA

Collaborator	Types of Services	# of Services
		Provided
Be Aware Foundation	Bracelets	175
	Pens	175
	Water Bottles	300
Buena Park Library	Bookmarks	100
	E-Resources	100
	Footsteps to Brilliance	100
	Monthly Calendar	100
	Pencils	100
Centralia School District – Food Services	Fresh Produce	580
Centralia School District – Neighborhood Resource	Neighborhood Resource Center Materials	100
Center		
Chat with a Nurse	Coloring Pages	70
	Crayons	48
	Sun Safety Education	284
Clinic in the Park	Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution	50
Community Action Partnership of Orange County/St.	Beverages: Make Every Sip Count	249
Jude Medical Center	Nutrition Education Rethink Your Drink	249
	Rethink Your Drink Recipes	50
Danbook Parents Teachers Association	Games	218
Fair Housing Foundation	Brochures	110
	Discrimination Materials	110
	Hotline Flyers	110
	Tenant Tips	110
	Upcoming Trainings	110
Girl Scouts	Girl Scout Information	130
	The Power of Girls Flyer	40
Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange County	Oral Health Education	75
	Toothbrushes	100
North Orange County Community College District	Class Schedule	85
North Grange County Community Conege District	Crafts	120
	CTE Programs	85
	ESL Courses	85
	Flyers of all Programs	85
	GED	85
	High School Diploma	85
Orange County Health Care Agency - Behavioral	Behavioral Health Services	120
Health Services		
Orange County Health Care Agency Environmental	California Highway Patrol	131
Health - Lead Poisoning Prevention	Health Education and Access to Health Services	393
Orange County Health Care Agency - Every Woman	Bags	6
Counts	Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention Education	114
Orange County Health Care Agency - Immunization	Immunization Education	
Orange County Social Services Agency	MediCal, CalFresh, CalWORKS	4
THINK Together	Books for Kids	300
	Literacy Information Materials	175
Grand Total		5,890

*Collaborators not represented in the table: America on Track, Orange County Asian Pacific Islander Community Alliance

(949) 385-3067 www.ClinicinthePark.org